
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7140
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
SETTLEMENT OF PROBLEMS
A. KRISHNASWAMY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the practice of inviting the Members o f Parliament once i n a quarter to discuss and settle various problems related to Railways of their areas is being followed by the General Manager, Southern Railway or the Divisional Railway Manager, Chennai;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps taken to follow the above practice?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (c): Do not arise.
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